# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5959698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM C. WRIGLEY	06/25/2019
CHRISTOPHER B. CROWLEY	06/18/2019
ALEXANDER C. CALKINS	06/18/2019
INNA LOBEL	06/25/2019
JUNG SOO PARK	06/25/2019
REID A. SCHLEGEL	06/13/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FROG DESIGN INC.
Street Address:	1130 HOWARD STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29675676

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 518-6394

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISITEC 3.1F-005 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0235

505912981

PATENT REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0236

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION ISITEC 3.1F-005 CIP Whereas, I, Adam C. Wrigley c/o frog design Inc., 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Countertop Dishwasher for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on January 4, 2019 29/675,676 Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas. frog design Inc a corporation of California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sistes of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on sald improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said appäcation when known. State of County of before me personally came the above-named Adam C. Wrigley to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was lexecuted by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MEDINA ELVIÑA tery Public, State of New York No. 01/4/55370740 (Notary Public) 

Commission Expires February 5, 2023

Total of

forms are submitted.

fermer PTO/S8/15 (CS/C1) Modified LOLKSM

**REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0237** 

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION ISITEC 3.1F-005 CIP Whereas, I, Inna Lobel c/o frog design Inc., 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Countertop Dishwasher 29/675,676 Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me for which an International Application was filed on \_\_\_\_, designating the United States. And Whereas, frog design Inc. a corporation of California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all taviful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the Inna Lobel foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MEDINA ELVIRA Hotery Public, State of New York No. 01ME6370740 (Notary Public)

wated in Kings County

Commission Expires

"Total of

forms are submitted

PATENT

REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0238

former PTCI/SIR/15, (95/01) Macillad I CL KAM Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION ISITEC 3.1F-005 CIP Whereas, I, Jung Soo Park c/o frog design Inc., 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Countertop Dishwasher 29/675,676 Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, frog design Inc. a corporation of California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without Emitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful calls, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. (Signature) State of County of before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MEDINA ELVIRA Notary Public, State of New York രജ No. 01 MES370740 (Notary Public) Countried in Kings County Commission Expires February

Total of

forms are submitted

PATENT

REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0239

***************************************	former PTO/SB115 (05/01) Modified LDLK8M		
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	ISITEC 3.1F-005 CIP		
Whereas, I. Alexander C. Calkins of			
c/o frog design Inc., 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	14103		
Countertop Dishwasher	userui improvements in		
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed	on January 4, 2019		
Application Number 29/675,676			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exer	cuted by me,		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as		
And designating the United States.			
Whereas, <u>frog design Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>California</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing addre			
1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103	355 15		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar /s	1.00 ), the receipt whereof		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Las assigner	hereby sell assign and not must be said		
assigned my enure right, the and interest for the United States of Americ	hice of her of spiritering parting lie has s		
invention and the attresaid Design patent application and all orininal divis	ional continuation substitute or minera		
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United State said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for sa	s of America and all other countries, for		
the storesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including	the orahit in claim such miners or handle		
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized an	d requested to issue all natente on enid		
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein as assigned	and the entire interset therein and the		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do he	admit himitive transport has series view		
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reparent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee	essue and other applications for Design		
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned res	mechina said improvemente whenever		
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which	any of said applications or natante may		
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to d	to generally everything necessary to aid		
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection frexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee	or said improvements in all countries, the		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing application when known.	date and application number of said		
1 -			
6/18/19			
(Date) / State of Ortuga 1 ss:	(Signature)		
	STORYAL		
County of Will Hvenhah )			
.N	S. Carlon Control Cont		
On this 18 day of 5044 , 2014 before me personally came the above-named			
Alexander C. Calkins to me personally known as the individual who executed the			
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for			
the purposes therein set forth.			
1B			
With Date of the Control of the Cont			
(Notary Public)			
X *Total of 7 forms are submitted.			

OFFICIAL STAMP
VICTORIA ELIZABETH BRENNECKE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 966318
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 06, 2021

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATIO	N ISITEC 3.1F-005 CIP	
Whereas, I, Christopher B. Crowley	of	
	California nasna	
	sin new and useful improvements in	
The state of the s	8	
for which an application for a United States Design Pat	ent was filed onJanuary 4, 2019	
Application Number 29/675,676  for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me		
	*	
for which an International Application was filed on	. 35	
And, designating the United S	ates.	
Whereas, frog design Inc.		
a corporation of <u>California</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose in 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103	nailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the sa	me;	
TO THE CONTROL OF THE	dollar (\$ 1 IN) I the receipt who receipt	
assignee my entire right title and interest for the United State	s of Amorica and all other countres at 200 M SiBU i	
"" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	evenui discional continuation substitute of 18655185 i	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p	atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of it	
use aforesaid Design application oursuant to any law or treaty.	nd including the right to claim such priority or benefit. I	
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a	uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said	
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as	sions do hereby agrise and covenant without further	
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co-	ntinuation, reissue and other applications for Design 1	
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the und	aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to SBIO	
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	ngs in which any of said applications or patents may	
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa	hs, and to do generally everything necessary to aid	
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	X X	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de	ed the filing date and application number of said	
application when known.	•	
nh/x/2ni9	O=	
1 (Date)	(Signature)	
State of N) SS:	V. V. V. V.	
County of		
1819		
	before me personally came the above-named	
Christopher B. Crowled to me personally	known as the individual who executed the	
pregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein of forth		
W		
<u> </u>	Akash Ramlackhan NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK	
/ (Notary Public)	manistration reviews	
× *Total of7 forms are submitted.	Qualified in Concentration (Commission Expires February 25, 2023	
	CARDINESSON Services	

PATENT REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0241

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION ISITEC 3.1F-005 CIP Whereas, I, Reid A. Schlegel c/o frog design Inc., 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Countertop Dishwasher for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on January 4, 2019 29/675,676 Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me for which an International Application was filed on designating the United States. And frog design Inc. a corporation of California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1130 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 94103 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. (Date) State of County of On this 1504 day of June \_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named Reid A. Schlegel to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by bird/her of bis/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. VIRGINIA M CHARLES Notary Public - State of New York NO. 010H6331201 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires Oct 5, 2019 (Notary Public) Х \*Total of

> **PATENT** REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0242

forms are submitted.